ES-5041 Rev.2
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2AVS
Functions & Features
• Providing N.O. relay outputs at preset DC input
levels • Dual trip • Multi-turn potentiometer adj.
• Monitor jacks help setpoint adj. • Power ON timer
• Relays can be powered 110V DC • Flexible power
input • High-density mounting • CE marking for
24V DC power
Typical Applications
• Annunciator • Various alarm applications
MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
DC ALARM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number (e.g. M2AVS-6112-R/CE)
•Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: flame-resistant resin (black)
Power fuse: 0.25A incorporated
(0.5A for 24V or 11 – 27V DC power)
Isolation: input to output to power
Setpoint adjustments: multi-turn screwdriver adjust-
ments (front); 0 – 100% independently
Monitor jacks: output 0 – 1V for 0 – 100% setpoints
Hysteresis (deadband): ≤0.5%
Front LEDs
Output 1: red light turns on when the coil is energized.
Output 2: green light turns on when the coil is energized.
Power ON timer: relays de-energized for approx. 2
seconds after power is turned on.
M2AVS–❑❑❑❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
A1: 4 – 20mA DC *1
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
J : 0 – 10µA DC
K : 0 – 100µA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
*1 : 50Ω input resistance for Code A1
*2 : CE not available with this code.
*3 : Select this code for CE.
SETPOINT 1 OUTPUT
1 : Hi (coil energized at alarm)
3 : Lo (coil energized at alarm)
SETPOINT 2 OUTPUT
1 : Hi (coil energized at alarm)
3 : Lo (coil energized at alarm)
OUTPUT
2 : Relay contact; N.O.
6 : Photo MOSFET relay; N.O.
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M : 85 – 264V AC *4 R : 24V DC
R2: 11 – 27V DC *4
P : 110V DC *4
*4 : CE not available
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
/N : Without CE
/CE : CE marking
Voltage
1 : 0 – 10mV DC
15 : 0 – 50mV DC
16 : 0 – 60mV DC
2 : 0 – 100mV DC
3 : 0 – 1V DC
4 : 0 – 10V DC
5 : 0 – 5V DC
6 : 1 – 5V DC
4W : -10 – +10V DC
5W : -5 – +5V DC
0 : Specify voltage *2